The terms and conditions of this document describe responsibilities of the Applicant and the Video Lottery Sales Agent. The complete 
application package must address the items required to be completed by the Applicant.  Responsibilities of the Video Lottery Sales Agent 
are ongoing following licensure.

A Transfer of Ownership Application deposit of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) shall accompany this 
Application. Applicant will be responsible for any additional costs associated with processing this Application.

Read each question carefully prior to answering. Answer every question completely. Do not leave blank spaces. If a question does not

[...]

Within the time specified by the Director, a Video Lottery Sales Agent must, in a form acceptable to the Director, obtain a dedicated non-
revocable letter of credit, a surety bond, financial guarantee, cash deposit or other alternative form of credit approved by the Director 
in the amount of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) to ensure payment to the Commission. The amount is 
subject to adjustment based upon VLT gross gaming revenue or revenue estimates.

All required bonds and insurance must be issued by companies duly licensed, admitted and authorized to do business in the state of